
Charleston Southern (28-28, 15-12 BSC) -vs- # 26 Coastal Carolina (37-18, 20-7 BSC)
5/21/2011 at Conway, S.C. (Watson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HESSLER, Keith (2-2)
Loss: DOLAN, Patrick (3-3)
HBP: REIN, Matt
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tom Haight First: Ben Sass Third Base: Mike Parnell 
Start: 2:28 pm   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 755   Weather: 86 and mostly sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Charleston Southern 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 5 9 3
Coastal Carolina 0 7 2 0 0 0 1 0 X 10 10 1

Charleston Southern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MEIER, Brantley lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
TOMASOVICH, Alex ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    QUATTLEBAUM, Walt ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHRISTMAS, Bentley ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUSTAR, Jaren 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
SMITH, Derek dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
CHINNERS, Nick 1b 4 3 4 2 0 0 0
BURKETT, Tom cf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
HAGAMAN, Zach rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
McKINNEY, Brandon 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
WOODALL, Drew c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    BUCKLEY, Denis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOLAN, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DEIGHAN, Corey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MARKHAM, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VICK, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WARD, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 9 4 2 7 7

2B: MEIER, Brantley (1)
HR: CHINNERS, Nick (2); BURKETT, Tom (1)
HBP: CHRISTMAS, Bentley (1)
PO: HAGAMAN, Zach (1)
E: TOMASOVICH, Alex (1); SUSTAR, Jaren (1); WOODALL, Drew (1)

Coastal Carolina 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WOODWARD, Scott 3b/cf 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
WITTEN, Rich 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
La STELLA, Tommy 2b 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
BOWMAN, Daniel rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
HARDWICK, Keith dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
ORTON, Hayes cf/lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
MOTTER, Taylor ss 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
MAY, Jacob lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MARTIN, Tripp ph/3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
FRAWLEY, Tucker c 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    FIDANZA, John c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
HESSLER, Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LANEY, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BIRMINGHAM, Jim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BURKE, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERB, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REIN, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 10 8 4 5 6

2B: WOODWARD, Scott (2); WITTEN, Rich (1); La STELLA, Tommy
(1); BOWMAN, Daniel (1); MARTIN, Tripp (1)
3B: BOWMAN, Daniel (1)
HR: MOTTER, Taylor (1)
SB: WOODWARD, Scott (1); BOWMAN, Daniel (2); MOTTER, Taylor
(4)
E: WITTEN, Rich (1)

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DOLAN, Patrick (L, 3-3) 1.2 5 7 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 2 43
DEIGHAN, Corey 2.1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 2 48
MARKHAM, Anthony 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 27
VICK, Tyler 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 12
WARD, Kyle 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 6
Totals 10 10 8 4 5 0 0 0 0 36 40 13 6 136

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HESSLER, Keith (W, 2-2) 3.0 4 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 13 13 2 5 41
LANEY, Matt 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 16
BIRMINGHAM, Jim 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 4 30
BURKE, Aaron 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 21
HERB, Tyler 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 10
REIN, Matt 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 15
Totals 9 5 5 2 7 1 0 1 0 36 39 6 13 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Top of 1st CSU COA
MEIER, B. flied out to lf (3-1). 0 0
TOMASOVICH grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 0
SUSTAR, J. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st CSU COA
WOODWARD, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 0 0
WITTEN, R. flied out to rf (3-2). 0 0
La STELLA grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 2nd CSU COA
SMITH, D. grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
CHINNERS, N. singled to center field (1-1). 0 0
BURKETT, T. flied out to lf (1-0). 0 0
HAGAMAN, Z. grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd CSU COA
BOWMAN, D. doubled to left field (1-0). 0 0
HARDWICK, K. lined out to lf (1-0). 0 0
BOWMAN, D. stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 0 1
ORTON, H. walked (3-0). 0 1
MOTTER, T. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1); ORTON, H. scored. 0 3
MAY, J. flied out to lf to left center (1-0). 0 3
FRAWLEY, T. singled down the lf line (0-0). 0 3
WOODWARD, S. doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); FRAWLEY, T. scored. 0 4
WITTEN, R. walked (3-2); WOODWARD, S. stole third. 0 4
La STELLA doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-1); WITTEN, R. scored; WOODWARD, S. scored. 0 6
DEIGHAN, C. to p for DOLAN, P.. 0 6
BOWMAN, D. tripled to right center, RBI (2-1); La STELLA scored. 0 7
HARDWICK, K. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7

Charleston Southern - Top of 3rd CSU COA
McKINNEY, B. grounded out to 3b (3-1). 0 7
WOODALL, D. singled to center field (0-2). 0 7
MEIER, B. singled through the left side (0-1); WOODALL, D. advanced to second. 0 7
TOMASOVICH singled to center field (1-1); MEIER, B. advanced to second; WOODALL, D. advanced to third. 0 7
TOMASOVICH advanced to second; MEIER, B. advanced to third; WOODALL, D. scored on a wild pitch. 1 7
SUSTAR, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 7
SMITH, D. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd CSU COA
ORTON, H. grounded out to ss (2-2). 1 7
MOTTER, T. walked (3-0). 1 7
MAY, J. struck out looking (0-2). 1 7
MOTTER, T. stole second. 1 7
MOTTER, T. stole third. 1 7
FRAWLEY, T. reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2); MOTTER, T. scored, unearned. 1 8
WOODWARD, S. doubled to left center, RBI (2-0); FRAWLEY, T. scored, unearned. 1 9
WITTEN, R. flied out to rf (1-2). 1 9

Charleston Southern - Top of 4th CSU COA



LANEY, M. to p for HESSLER, K.. 1 9
FIDANZA, J. to c for FRAWLEY, T.. 1 9
CHINNERS, N. singled to center field (2-0). 1 9
BURKETT, T. homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1); CHINNERS, N. scored. 3 9
HAGAMAN, Z. walked (3-0). 3 9
HAGAMAN, Z. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 9
McKINNEY, B. flied out to cf (0-1). 3 9
WOODALL, D. popped up to rf (2-0). 3 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th CSU COA
La STELLA popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 9
BOWMAN, D. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2). 3 9
BOWMAN, D. stole second. 3 9
HARDWICK, K. struck out looking (2-2). 3 9
ORTON, H. grounded out to 2b (2-0). 3 9

Charleston Southern - Top of 5th CSU COA
BIRMINGHAM to p for LANEY, M.. 3 9
MEIER, B. grounded out to p (3-2). 3 9
TOMASOVICH grounded out to p (0-1). 3 9
SUSTAR, J. grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 9

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th CSU COA
MARKHAM, A. to p for DEIGHAN, C.. 3 9
MOTTER, T. walked (3-1). 3 9
BUCKLEY, D. to c for WOODALL, D.. 3 9
MARTIN, T. pinch hit for MAY, J.. 3 9
MOTTER, T. stole second. 3 9
MARTIN, T. struck out looking (2-2); MOTTER, T. stole third. 3 9
FIDANZA, J. popped up to 3b (1-1). 3 9
WOODWARD, S. struck out looking (1-2). 3 9

Charleston Southern - Top of 6th CSU COA
WOODWARD, S. to cf. 3 9
ORTON, H. to lf. 3 9
MARTIN, T. to 3b. 3 9
SMITH, D. struck out swinging (3-2). 3 9
CHINNERS, N. homered down the lf line, RBI (3-2). 4 9
BURKETT, T. walked (3-1). 4 9
HAGAMAN, Z. grounded out to p (0-0); BURKETT, T. advanced to second. 4 9
BURKE, A. to p for BIRMINGHAM. 4 9
McKINNEY, B. grounded out to 2b (1-1). 4 9

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 6th CSU COA
QUATTLEBAUM to ss for TOMASOVICH. 4 9
WITTEN, R. flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 4 9
La STELLA struck out looking (2-2). 4 9
BOWMAN, D. lined out to lf (0-0). 4 9

Charleston Southern - Top of 7th CSU COA
BUCKLEY, D. reached on a throwing error by 1b (1-2). 4 9
MEIER, B. doubled down the rf line (2-2); BUCKLEY, D. advanced to third. 4 9
QUATTLEBAUM popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 9
SUSTAR, J. struck out swinging (0-2). 4 9



SMITH, D. struck out swinging (2-2). 4 9
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 7th CSU COA
VICK, T. to p for MARKHAM, A.. 4 9
HARDWICK, K. flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 4 9
ORTON, H. singled to second base, bunt (1-1). 4 9
MOTTER, T. flied out to cf (0-1). 4 9
MARTIN, T. doubled to left field, RBI (2-1); ORTON, H. scored. 4 10
FIDANZA, J. out at first 1b to p (1-0). 4 10

Charleston Southern - Top of 8th CSU COA
HERB, T. to p for BURKE, A.. 4 10
CHINNERS, N. homered to left field, RBI (1-0). 5 10
BURKETT, T. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 5 10
HAGAMAN, Z. struck out looking (1-2). 5 10
McKINNEY, B. grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 10

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 8th CSU COA
WARD, K. to p for VICK, T.. 5 10
WOODWARD, S. flied out to cf to left center (0-1). 5 10
WITTEN, R. doubled down the lf line (0-0). 5 10
La STELLA grounded out to 2b (0-0); WITTEN, R. advanced to third. 5 10
BOWMAN, D. flied out to cf (0-1). 5 10

Charleston Southern - Top of 9th CSU COA
REIN, M. to p for HERB, T.. 5 10
BUCKLEY, D. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 5 10
MEIER, B. grounded out to p (1-2). 5 10
CHRISTMAS, B pinch hit. 5 10
CHRISTMAS, B to ss for QUATTLEBAUM. 5 10
CHRISTMAS, B hit by pitch (0-0). 5 10
SUSTAR, J. fouled out to p (1-2). 5 10

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 9th CSU COA


